Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) O4 - 27 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	7 - 2009 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
) (\$211) (101) 231ED (113) A11	·
	58180 ———
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	use record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Beier Howlett, P.C.
Edward A. Andrews	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 200 E. Long Lake Road, Suite 110
Execution Date(s) February 17, 2009	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Bloomfield Hills
Joint Research Agreement	State: Michigan
Government Interest Assignment	Zin: 40204
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 48304
Other See attached Order Enjoining Transfer	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,343,622
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 26
Name: Peter Gojcaj, Esq., Beier Howlett, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 200 E. Long Lake Road, Suite 110	X Enclosed
Officer Address. 200 E. Long Lake Hodd, Julie 110	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Bloomfield Hills	8. Payment Information
State: <u>мі</u> Zip: <u>48304</u>	_
Phone Number: 248-645-9400	
Fax Number: 248-645-9344	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: pgojcaj@beierhowlett.com	Author 2 64 2899 Number 99999923 5346622
	- 1 01 FC:8021
9. Signature:	
	Total number of pages including source
Peter Gojcaj Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF MICHIGAN SOUTHERN DIVISION

HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.,

Plaintiff/Counter-Defendant,

CIVIL CASE NO. 03-40334

٧.

HONORABLE STEPHEN J. MURPHY, III

EDWARD A. ANDREWS.

Defendant/Counter-Plaintiff.

ORDER GRANTING PLAINTIFF'S MOTION TO ENJOIN TRANSFER OF ASSETS

7, 2009. After a review of this motions, the Court finds that an oral hearing on the motion is not required for a determination. See E.D. Mich. L.R. 7.1(e).

In the plaintiff's motion to enjoin transfer, the plaintiff requests that the Court issue an order enjoining the defendant Edward A. Andrews from transferring, disposing, or otherwise alienating assets or property. The Court entered judgment against the defendant Andrews on December 22, 2008. The plaintiff argues that an order enjoining transfer of assets is necessary because there is a possibility that the defendant may deplete the equity in his property and frustrate the plaintiff's ability to collect the judgment.

After a review of the plaintiff's motion and the defendant's response, the Court finds that the Court has the authority to enter an order enjoining transfer of assets pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 69 and M.C.L. § 600.6104, and that there is good cause for such an order.

ACCORDINGLY, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the plaintiff's motion to enjoin

PATENT REEL: 022584 FRAME: 0666 transfer of assets [docket entry #229] is GRANTED.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the defendant Edward A. Andrews, his heirs, successors and assigns, agents, and attorney(s) or anyone acting in active concert or participation with him are hereby enjoined from liquidating, transferring, conveying, selling, mortgaging, or otherwise encumbering or disposing of any assets in which he has an ownership interest, whether direct and indirect, which he owns, including any and all real property, further described as:

Real estate located in Troy, Michigan:

DISTRICT: 88; CITY: TROY; SUBDIVISION: LAKE CHARNWOOD #1 SUB

Brief Description: T2N, SEC 6 LAKE CHARNWOOD NO. 1 LOT 30

Real estate located in Bloomfield Hills, Michigan:

DISTRICT: C; CITY: BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHIP; SUBDIVISION: HIGHLANDS OF ADAMS

WOODS CONDO; SEC/TWN/RNG/MERIDIAN: SEC 1 TWN 2N RNG 10E

Brief Description: T2N, R10E, SEC 1 OAKLAND COUNTY CONDOMINIUM PLAN NO 228

THE HIGHLANDS OF ADAMS WOODS BLDG N, APT 71 L 6921 P 403

Real estated located in Palm Desert, California:

LOT NUMBER: 9; TRACT: 553; CITY/MUNI/TWNSP: PALM DESERT

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the plaintiff may record this Order with the recorder

2

Case 2:03-cv-40334-SJM Document 260 Filed 02/17/2009 Page 3 of 3

or register of deeds in any county that the defendant Andrews has real estate property.

SO ORDERED.

s/Stephen J. Murphy, III STEPHEN J. MURPHY, III **United States District Judge**

Dated: February 17, 2009

RECORDED: 04/24/2009

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing document was served upon the parties and/or counsel of record on February 17, 2009, by electronic and/or ordinary mail.

> s/Alissa Greer Case Manager

PATENT **REEL: 022584 FRAME: 0668**